503429727 08/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3476360

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	
IN S ⁻ pr cc IN	Forrective Assignment to correct the PETER H STUNTEBECK NCORRECTLY RECORDED. STUNTEBECK NOT STUNTENBECK. TUNTEBECK'S SIGNATURE PAGE WAS OMITTED AT FILING reviously recorded on Reel 009627 Frame 0350. Assignor(s) hereby onfirms the FULL COPY ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT (ALL INVENTORS) NCLUDING STUNTEBECKS (PLEASE SEE CORRECT SPELLING OF IAME) ATTACHED HEREWITH.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JOSEPH THOMAS O'NEIL	12/03/1998	
KENNETH H. ROSEN	12/03/1998	
STEVEN CHARLES SALIMANDO	12/04/1998	
PETER H. STUNTEBECK	12/04/1998	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T CORP.
Street Address:	32 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6339644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)542-2283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-542-2280

Email: khunter@walltong.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - WT

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: ROOM 2A-212

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT. NO. 6339644

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KIRSTEN HUNTER

SIGNATURE: /Kirsten Hunter/

503429727 REEL: 036315 FRAME: 0990

DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2015
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Assignment_6339644#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_6339644#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_6339644#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_6339644#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_6339644#page5.tif	
source=Assignment_6339644#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036315 FRAME: 0991

FOR M PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORD, 12	-14-1990	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			, 5.5	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		0920771	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and	Mation in amorrou origin	nal documents or copy	thereof,
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph Thomas O'Nei Kenneth H. Rosen Steven Charles Sali Peter H. Stuntebech Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	imando	Name and address of Name: AT&T Control Internal Address:	orp.	09/205332 12/04/98
3. Nature of conveyance:				
XX Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 32	Avenue of the	<u>Americas</u>
Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name	City: New York	State: NY	10013 - _ ZIP: 2412
Execution Date: 12/3/98: 12/4/98		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes	i Si No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):		12/3	3/98;
If this document is being filed	together with a new application	on, the execution date of the	application is: $\frac{12/3}{12/4}$	3/98; 1/98;
A. Patent Application No.(s)	53}2	B. Patent No.(s)	12/4	1/98
	Additional numbers a	· attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Name and address of party to concerning document should be	•	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents in	volved: 1
Name: Mr. Samuel H.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$40.00)
internal Address: AT&T Corp	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	☐ Enclosed		
2/11/1 990 JSHONOZZ 00000065 012745 0	205332	Authorized to be	charged to deposit a	ccount
1 FC:581 40.00 CH				
Street Address:		8. Deposit account num	ber:	
P.O. Box	4110	01-2745		
City: Middletown State	e: <u>NJ</u> ZIP <u>07748</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by dep	osit account)
•	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	2)	,	d any attached copy	is a true copy of
Ann E. Taylor	[le vine	Signature	Dec.	4, 1998
Name of Person Signing O'Neil 19-40-22-27		Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and doo	cument:	Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PAT

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Joseph Thomas O'Neil, of Staten Island in the County of Richmond and State of New York, Kenneth H. Rosen, of Middletown in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Steven Charles Salimando, of Little Silver in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, and Peter H. Stuntebeck, of Little Silver in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Method And Apparatus For Intelligent Data Network Call Spawning System, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 036315 FRAME: 0993 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

United States of America

State of NEW JERSEY

County of MOMMONTH

)

On this day of because 1975, before me personally came Joseph Thomas O'Neil, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

ANN E. TAYLOR NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY, USA REGISTERED IN OCEAN COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 7, 2002

> PATENT REEL: 036315 FRAME: 0994

J. T. O'Neil 20-41-23-28

County of Man Mouth

On this 3rd day of Queller 1998, before me personally came Kenneth H. Rosen, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

On this 3rd day of Queller 1998, before me personally came Kenneth H. Rosen, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

On this 3rd day of Queller 1998, before me personally came Kenneth H. Rosen, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

On this 3rd day of Queller 1998, before me personally came Kenneth H. Rosen, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

PATENT REEL: 036315 FRAME: 0995

ANN E. TAYLOR
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY, URA
REGISTERED IN OCEAN COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 7, 2002

J. T. O'Neil 20-41-23-28

	8E	Charles Falund	
	Steven Charles Salimando		
Date: 12 4 98			
United States of America)		
State of NEW JERSEY) ss.:		
County of MON MOUTH)		
On this day of personally came Steven Charles Sa in and who executed the foregoing i	limando, to me knov nstrument, and ackno		
		Notary Public/	

PATENT REEL: 036315 FRAME: 0996

ANN E. TAYLOR
NOTARY FUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY, USA
REGISTERED IN OCEAN COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 7, 2008

J. T. O'Neil 20-41-23-28

Date: 12/4/8

United States of America

State of NEW JERSEY

County of MON MOSTH

On this 4ch day of 1998, before me personally came Peter H. Stuntebeck, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

) ss.:

ANN E. TAYLOR
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY, USA
REGISTERED IN OCEAN COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 7, 2002

AT&T Corp. P. O. Box 4110 Middletown, New Jersey 07748

> PATENT REEL: 036315 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 08/10/2015